
VELIKA GOSPA NOVENA / DEVETNICA    
For the 106th time, celebrate “Velika Gospa” at St. Jerome Church 

ALL NOVENA MASSES ARE AT 7 P.M. 

Date    Priest celebrating Mass   

Monday, Aug. 6 Fr. Joe Grbes, OFM  
   St. Jerome’s 
Tuesday, Aug. 7   Fr. Thomas Griffin, O.S.A. 
   St. Gabriel Parish, Canaryville 
Wednesday, Aug. 8 Fr. Thomas Boharic 
   St. Agnes of Bohemia Parish, Chicago 
Thursday, Aug. 9 Fr. Paul Mankowski, SJ 
   The Jesuits, Chicago, IL 
Friday, Aug. 10  Fr. Tom McCarthy, O.S.A. 
   St. Rita High School, president 
Saturday, Aug. 11  Fr. Dennis Ziomek 

  St. Barbara Parish, Bridgeport 
Sunday, Aug. 12 Fr. Stipe Renic, OFM 
   Sacred Heart Parish, Milwaukee 
Monday, Aug. 13 Fr. Richard Fragomeni  
   Our Lady of Pompeii, Chicago  
Tuesday, Aug. 14 Fr. Ivan Strmecki, OFM  
   St. Jerome’s     

*Coffee and Cake will be served after Mass in our Hall on designated nights. 
*Bake Sale, Coffee and Cake and T-shirts, Monday, August 13. 

Dragi prijatelji!  
 

Dolje su navedeni dani 
naše devetnica zajedno 
sa svećenicima koji će 
biti naši gosti svake 
večeri. 
 

Molimo vas odazovite 
se kako bismo svaku 
večer zajedno razmiš-
ljali o bitnim temema 
našeg kršćanskog 
postojanja.  
 

Neka nam ova devet-
nica bude uistinu 
prožeta znakovima i 
snagom Duha! 

Be Inspired 
Be Connected 

Change Your Life! 
 

www.stjeromecroatian.org 

Dear friends!  
 

We wholeheartedly invite 
you to come and join us 
every evening of our No-
vena as we spiritually 
prepare for the Feast of 
Velika Gospa 
(Assumption Feast). 
 
The names of the priests 
celebrating our Novena 
are listed below.    
 
May these 9 evenings 
be times of inspiration, 
prayer, and deep spiri-
tuality. 


